

Eni obtains the ISO 37301:2021 certification for Compliance Management System

San Donato Milanese, January 29, 2024 - Eni SpA has obtained ISO 37301:2021 certification of its Compliance Management System from RINA Services SpA, Italy's leading certification body. The achievement follows a thorough assessment process that extensively reviewed the company's structures through interviews and document analysis.

Eni is among the first Italian companies to obtain the ISO 37301:2021 certification, confirming the soundness of its integrated compliance model. The model enables Eni to manage compliance risks through an effective and structured approach, guaranteeing its processes with current regulations and ensuring sustainability is a pivotal element of its strategy.

The ISO 37301:2021 certification not only details the requirements for an effective Compliance Management System within an organization, but also aims to contribute to three important Sustainable Development Goals: Decent Work and Economic Growth, Sustainable Cities and Communities, and Peace, Justice and Strong Institutions.

Luca Franceschini, Head of Integrated Compliance and Board Secretary of Eni said:

"The certification represents further recognition of Eni's commitment to promoting and fostering a compliance culture, which guides behavior and business management to respect the values of integrity, fairness, transparency and sustainability. This important achievement is part of a path, strongly supported by top management over the years, to enhance ethical and compliance issues. It has led to the establishment of an integrated, independent compliance function focused exclusively on ethical and compliance issues, under the direct responsibility of the CEO. Furthermore, the Code of Ethics has been redefined as a charter of values to guide people in progressing the company's objectives in compliance with Eni's principles of integrity and transparency."

The ISO 37301:2021 certification follows Eni's receipt of the ISO 37001:2016 for its Anti-Corruption Compliance Program. Eni, the first Italian company to receive the certification, obtained it as early as 2017, and has periodically renewed it ever since.

Company Contacts:

Press Office: Tel. +39.0252031875 – +39.0659822030 Freephone for shareholders (from Italy): 800940924 Freephone for shareholders (from abroad): + 80011223456 Switchboard: +39-0659821

ufficio.stampa@eni.com segreteriasocietaria.azionisti@eni.com investor.relations@eni.com

Web site: <u>www.eni.com</u>

Follow @eni